TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM835933

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC UK BANK PLC		08/25/2023	Public Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTESOURCE, INC.	
Street Address:	2111 E HIGHLAND AVE	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836799	INTESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-399-2891

Email: merete.klausen@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan R. Downham

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street, Ste 2400 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-4404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154383.00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan R. Downham
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan R. Downham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Proactis 23 Release of IP Security Interest (Intesource)#page1.tif source=Proactis 23 Release of IP Security Interest (Intesource)#page2.tif source=Proactis 23 Release of IP Security Interest (Intesource)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0799

900797455

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 25, 2023 by HSBC UK BANK PLC a public limited company ("Lender"), in favor of INTESOURCE, INC., a corporation of Delaware ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between HSBC BANK PLC (as predecessor-in-interest to Lender) and Pledgor dated July 7, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), Pledgor granted to HSBC BANK PLC a security interest in Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, copyrights, and patents set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as to the Trademarks on August 12, 2021, at Reel 7389, Frame 0466.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as to the Patents on August 13, 2021, at Reel 057168, Frame 0229.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office as to the Copyrights on August 17, 2021, at Volume 9988, Document 561.

WHEREAS, HSBC BANK PLC assigned its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Lender on February 24, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property, and hereby assigns and transfers to Pledgor any and all interest, if any, Lender may be deemed to have in and to the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement.

Lender hereby authorizes Pledgor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank. The signature page follows.]

ACTIVE\1602051792,4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be executed as of the date first above written.

HSBC UK BANK PLC (as successor-in-interest to HSBC BANK PLC)

Signature: Still 1

Print Name: CHRISTOPHER PAUL SMALES

Title: BACK OFFICIAL

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest - Intesource, Inc. (Pledgor)]

ACTIVE\1602051792.4

Schedule A

Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Office	Trademark	App. / Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date	Goods / Services	Owner
USPTO	INTESOURCE	App 76086578 Reg 2836799	App 10-JUL-2000 Reg 27-APR-2004	goods and services: int. cl. 35 auctions, namely, reverse auctions of foodstuffs via the internet	Intesource, Inc.

Patents/Patent Applications

Office	Patent	App. / Pat. No.	App. / Pat. Date	Owner
USPTO	Method and system for online sales and purchases	App 12/587,883 Pat 8280779	App 13 Oct-2009 Pat 2 Oct-2012	Intesource, Inc.

Copyrights/Copyright Applications

Office	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date	Owner
USCO	Auction page design	TXu000914065	1999	Intesource, Inc.
USCO	Intesourceware admin homepage.	TXu001015991	2001	Intesource, Inc.
USCO	Intesourceware buyer, supplier homepage.	TXu001015988	2001	Intesource, Inc.
USCO	Intesourceware event setup page.	TXu001015990	2001	Intesource, Inc.
USCO	Intesourceware program details,	TXu001015992	2001	Intesource, Inc.
USCO	Intesourceware quote/view page.	TXu001015989	2001	Intesource, Inc.

ACTIVE\1602051792.4

RECORDED: 09/01/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0802